
SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1843

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending the Scott Community High School
 boys basketball team for winning the 2011 Kansas State High School Activities Association

 Class 3A Basketball Championship.

WHEREAS,The Scott Community High School boys basketball team won the 2011 Kansas 
State High School Activities Association Class 3A Basketball Championship with a 55-53 victory 
over Minneapolis High School in Hutchinson, Kansas; and

WHEREAS, The Scott Community High School boys basketball team delivered the winning 
basket with just 2.6 seconds remaining in the championship game; and

WHEREAS,  This  was  the  Scott  Community  High  School  boys  basketball  team's  third 
appearance in a championship game in the last six years and their first title since winning the Class 
4A crown in 2006; and

WHEREAS, The members of the championship team are: Kaleb Roemer, Brett O'Neil, Tyler 
Hess,  Ron  Baker,  Joseph  Meyer,  Drew  Kite,  Mason  Turner,  Jeremy  Clinton,  Colten  Yager, 
Braeden Robinson, Dalton Buehler and Austin Habiger. The coaches are Glenn O'Neil, Scott Holt 
and Brian Gentry. The athletic director is Randy Huck.  Team managers are Sean Tuttle, Skyler 
Glenn and Daniell Hutton. The high school's principal is Shelly Turner and the superintendent is 
Don Wells: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That the Scott Community High School 
boys basketball team and coaches Glenn O'Neil, Scott Holt and Brian Gentry be congratulated for 
winning  the  2011  Kansas  State  High  School  Activities  Association  Class  3A  Basketball 
Championship. Their hard work and athleticism are points of pride for their families, school and 
communities of Scott City, Kansas and Scott County, Kansas. We extend our best wishes for their 
continued success and happiness in the future; and 

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send one enrolled copy of this 
resolution to Senator Ostmeyer.

Senate Resolution No. 1843 was sponsored by Senator Ralph Ostmeyer.
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